U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼ ▼	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Owners.com, Inc. 18/3////	Name: <u>Steve Udelson</u> Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ California	Street Address: 4007 Everts Street #4D City: San Diego State: CA Zip: 92109
Corporation-State California Other	
- Other	Individual(s) citizenship United States
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖵 Yes 🌇 No	Association General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment Merger	Corporation-State
Security Agreement	Other
Other Execution Date: August 3, 2001	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	1
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	2430315
Additional number(s) at	ttached 🗀 Yes 🖾 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Andrew P. Stepanian, Esq.	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
	Enclosed
2001 AAHMED1 00000005 2430315 481 40.00 DP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 823 Fact Main Street	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 823 East Main Street P.O. Box 561	N/A
r.U. DUX JUI	N/B
City: Richmond State: VA Zip:23218	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregeing inforce copy of the original document.	
Name of Person Signing Signature B 28 0 Date	
Name of Person Signing Andrew Stepanian Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington. D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Owners.com, Inc. a California corporation ("Assignor"), is the owner of the trademark "OWNERS.COM" on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office as registration number 2430315 and serial number 75569947 (the "Mark") and has continuously used the Mark in connection with its business; and

WHEREAS, Steve Udelson ("Assignee") desires to acquire the rights to the Mark in connection with its purchase of certain of the assets of the business of Assignor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark; the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use, and for the use of its successors and assigns, as and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if this Trademark Assignment and transfer had not been made. To the extent the Mark is registered in one or more jurisdictions outside the United States, this Assignment shall be effective to transfer ownership of the Mark in each such jurisdiction.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Neil D. Wilkin, Jr., the Senior Vice President and Chief Financial Officer of Owners.com, Inc. and authorized agent of Owners.com, Inc. in the bankruptcy case pending in the United States Bankruptcy Court for the Eastern District of Virginia, Richmond Division, styled In re Owners.com, Inc., Case No. 01-33381, has executed and delivered this Trademark Assignment to be effective as of August 3, 2001.

OWNERS.COM, INC.

By:

Neil D. Wilkin, Jr.

Senior Vice President and Chief Financial Officer;

Authorized agent of Owners.com, Inc. in In re Owners.com, Inc.,

Bankruptcy Case No. 01-33381

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002363 FRAME: 0711

RECORDED: 08/31/2001